SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………………… 3
 PRODUCT DETAIL ………………………………………………4-6
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ……………………………7-9
 SGS REPORT
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 1 / 9
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See P4~6
TEST FREQ:
See P4~6
Ope.Temp.:
-20℃~80℃
HP4285A WITH HP42851A Q ADAPTER
CHENHWA 100 LCR METER
CHENHWA 502BC OHM METER
HM9461 L-SRF METER
HP 4284A WITH HP42841A CURRENT
SOURCE
HC-D3M TEMP.&HUMIDITY CHAMBER
DCR See P4~6
R.Current See P4~6
Q See P4~6
SRF See P4~6
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
P/N
No sleeve type UL Tube type
A(max) D(max) A1(max) D1(max)
DPKB0804 8.5 9.5 10.0 11.0
DPKB0865 11.0       9.5 12.5 11.0
DPKB0809 13.5 9.5 15.0 11.0
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 2 / 9
PART NUMBER CODE
DPK  B  0810 - 121  M   A -  UL
1    2    3    4    5   6    7
1. Series Name
2. Base：K8IN
3. Size Code
4. Inductance：Unit：uH
5. Inductance tolerance： ”J±5%” ”K±10%” ”M±20%”
6. Soldering：A=Lead Free
7. Black UL 125℃ Tube
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 3 / 9
PACKAGING QUANTITY:
Packaging  Quantity
PART SIZE DPKB0804 DPKB0865 DPKB0809
Package
Qty.(in bag) 200 100 100
Qty.(case) X X X
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 4 / 9
RADIAL LEADED FIXED INDUCTORS
DPKB0804 TYPE
Part No.
L
@1kHz
uH
Q
Min.
Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Rated DC
Current
(mA)Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
DPKB0804-101KA 100 60 0.796 3.0 200 5.5
DPKB0804-121KA 120 60 0.796 3.0 200 5.5
DPKB0804-151KA 150 60 0.796 3.0 200 5.0
DPKB0804-181KA 180 60 0.796 3.0 200 4.7
DPKB0804-221K-A 220 60 0.796 3.0 150 4.5
DPKB0804-271KA 270 60 0.796 3.0 150 4.1
DPKB0804-331KA 330 60 0.796 4.0 150 3.8
DPKB0804-391KA 390 60 0.796 4.0 100 3.5
DPKB0804-471KA 470 60 0.796 5.0 100 3.2
DPKB0804-561KA 560 60 0.796 6.0 100 2.9
DPKB0804-681KA 680 60 0.796 6.0 100 2.7
DPKB0804-821KA 820 60 0.796 7.0 50 2.3
DPKB0804-102KA 1000 80 0.252 9.0 50 2.1
DPKB0804-122KA 1200 80 0.252 9.0 50 1.9
DPKB0804-152KA 1500 80 0.252 11.0 50 1.8
DPKB0804-182KA 1800 80 0.252 12.0 50 1.6
DPKB0804-222KA 2200 80 0.252 14.0 50 1.5
DPKB0804-272KA 2700 80 0.252 15.0 50 1.4
DPKB0804-332KA 3300 80 0.252 25.0 40 0.9
DPKB0804-392KA 3900 80 0.252 30.0 40 0.9
DPKB0804-472KA 4700 80 0.252 32.0 40 0.8
DPKB0804-562KA 5600 80 0.252 36.0 30 0.7
DPKB0804-682KA 6800 80 0.252 40.0 30 0.7
DPKB0804-822KA 8200 80 0.252 45.0 30 0.6
DPKB0804-103KA 10000 60 0.0796 55.0 20 0.6
DPKB0804-123KA 12000 60 0.0796 65.0 20 0.5
DPKB0804-153KA 15000 60 0.0796 80.0 20 0.5
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 5 / 9
RADIAL LEADED FIXED INDUCTORS
DPKB0865 TYPE
Part No.
L
@1kHz
uH
Q
Min.
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Rated DC
Current
(mA)Max.
DPKB0865-1R0MA 1.0 20 7.96 0.021 8.60
DPKB0865-1R5MA 1.5 20 7.96 0.023 7.60
DPKB0865-2R2MA 2.2 20 7.96 0.026 6.30
DPKB0865-3R3MA 3.3 20 7.96 0.030 5.40
DPKB0865-4R7MA 4.7 20 7.96 0.034 4.60
DPKB0865-6R8MA 6.8 20 7.96 0.037 4.10
DPKB0865-100KA 10 50 2.52 0.044 3.40
DPKB0865-120KA 12 50 2.52 0.049 3.10
DPKB0865-150KA 15 50 2.52 0.054 2.90
DPKB0865-180KA 18 40 2.52 0.058 2.66
DPKB0865-220KA 22 40 2.52 0.065 2.40
DPKB0865-270KA 27 40 2.52 0.072 2.22
DPKB0865-330KA 33 30 2.52 0.080 2.05
DPKB0865-390KA 39 30 2.52 0.091 1.85
DPKB0865-470KA 47 30 2.52 0.101 1.77
DPKB0865-560KA 56 30 2.52 0.145 1.48
DPKB0865-680KA 68 30 2.52 0.161 1.36
DPKB0865-820KA 82 30 2.52 0.174 1.30
DPKB0865-101KA 100 20 0.796 0.221 1.13
DPKB0865-121KA 120 20 0.796 0.254 1.02
DPKB0865-151KA 150 20 0.796 0.36 0.92
DPKB0865-181KA 180 20 0.796 0.451 0.80
DPKB0865-221KA 220 20 0.796 0.509 0.73
DPKB0865-271KA 270 20 0.796 0.579 0.67
DPKB0865-331KA 330 20 0.796 0.657 0.62
DPKB0865-391KA 390 20 0.796 0.742 0.57
DPKB0865-471KA 470 20 0.796 0.836 0.52
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 6 / 9
RADIAL LEADED FIXED INDUCTORS
DPKB0809 TYPE
Part No.
L
@1kHz
uH
Q
Min.
Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Rated DC
Current
(mA)Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
DPKB0809-101KA 100 80 0.796 0.52 800 4.5
DPKB0809-121KA 120 80 0.796 0.52 740 4.2
DPKB0809-151KA 150 80 0.796 0.62 660 3.8
DPKB0809-181KA 180 80 0.796 0.82 600 3.3
DPKB0809-221KA 220 80 0.796 1.0 550 2.9
DPKB0809-271KA 270 80 0.796 1.2 490 2.6
DPKB0809-331KA 330 80 0.796 1.5 440 2.3
DPKB0809-391KA 390 80 0.796 1.8 390 2.0
DPKB0809-471KA 470 80 0.796 2.0 350 1.80
DPKB0809-561KA 560 80 0.796 3.0 320 1.7
DPKB0809-681KA 680 80 0.796 3.0 290 1.60
DPKB0809-821KA 820 80 0.796 3.3 260 1.40
DPKB0809-102KA 1000 90 0.252 3.3 220 1.30
DPKB0809-122KA 1200 90 0.252 3.6 200 1.2
DPKB0809-152KA 1500 90 0.252 3.9 180 1.1
DPKB0809-182KA 1800 90 0.252 5.6 160 1
DPKB0809-222KA 2200 90 0.252 6.2 140 0.9
DPKB0809-272KA 2700 90 0.252 7.5 120 0.8
DPKB0809-332KA 3300 90 0.252 8.2 110 0.7
DPKB0809-392KA 3900 90 0.252 9.1 100 0.7
DPKB0809-472KA 4700 90 0.252 11.0 100 0.6
DPKB0809-562KA 5600 90 0.252 15.0 90 0.6
DPKB0809-682KA 6800 90 0.252 20.0 80 0.5
DPKB0809-822KA 8200 70 0.252 22.0 70 0.5
DPKB0809-103KA 10000 100 0.0796 25.0 65 0.4
DPKB0809-123KA 12000 100 0.0796 27.0 60 0.4
DPKB0809-153KA 15000 100 0.0796 33.0 56 0.3
DPKB0809-183KA 18000 100 0.0796 36.0 52 0.3
DPKB0809-223KA 22000 100 0.0796 42.0 48 0.3
DPKB0809-273KA 27000 100 0.0796 59.0 45 0.3
DPKB0809-333KA 33000 100 0.0796 65.0 42 0.2
DPKB0809-363KA 36000 100 0.0796 70.0 40 0.2
Part : DPKB SERIES Version :AB  Page : 7 / 9
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Environmental tests conditions (DIP wire wound Inductor)
Item (項目) Required Characteristics (要求) Test Method/Condition (測試方法)